number of FTEs required to process requests, and the estimated number of hours spent 
responding to these requests.  

Response: In FY24, ABCA received 235 FOIA requests. Of the 235 requests submitted, 
eight (8) requests were pending at the end of FY24. Ten (10) requests were submitted in 
FY23 and processed in FY24. 

One hundred and forty-four (144) requests were Granted in Full with no information 
withheld. Eighty-three (83) requests were Granted in Part/ Denied in Part with some 
personal information, trade secrets, and other exempt information, withheld. Ten (10) 
requests were Denied in Full.